

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2022

Arsheesh J. Wadia & Another ... Petitioners

*Versus*

The Board of Mumbai Port Authority  
& Others ... Respondents

Mr. Viren Asar with Ms. Anushka Panchmatia i/b. J. Sagar Associates, for  
the Petitioner.

Ms. Khushboo Rupani with Mr. Shray Mehta i/b. HSA Advocate, for  
Respondent No.1.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 15<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024

---

P.C.

**Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.**

Time to file Reply is extended up to 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. Copy of  
the Reply be served on all the parties. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one  
week thereafter.

2 Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)